Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

**REC** 

07-12-2004 102787797

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 4295-5

Mail Stop Assignment Recondition Services

Commissioner of Patents P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
A.P. SOLVE LIMITED	
	Name: VIDUS LIMITED
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: Sirus Building, B54 Adastral Park
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
·	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Martlesham Heath, Ipswich, Suffolk
Assignment Merger	State/Country: England
Security Assignment	Zip: <u>IP5 3RE</u>
Other	
<i>r</i>	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Execution Date: April 14, 2004	Additional name/s & address/es attached?  Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut	ion date of the application is:
	1
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 10/239,087	(1) 5,963,911 (08/720,199)
(2) 10/239,086	(2) 6,578,005 (09/043,423)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers attached Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 4
concerning document should be mailed:	100.00
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 120.00
Name: Raymond Y. Mah	
•	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Was / h	
Raymond Y. Mah	July 7, 2004
	nature Date
Reg. No. 41,426	
Total number of pages including <b>original</b> cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]	
7/2004 ECOOPER 00000047 141140 10239087	
C:8021 40.00 BA 120.00 GP	
1	

#858725 v1 - 4295-5 Name change cvr

**REEL: 015541 FRAME: 0166** 



## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 4069823

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that A.P.SOLVE LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of VIDUS LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 14th April 2004

I certify that this is a true copy of the original

RECORDED: 07/07/2004

Giorgio Reggiani Company Secretary





PATENT REEL: 015541 FRAME: 0167